The City Council hereby consents to the appointment of Ariana De La 
Cruz as D i r e c t o r  o f  Community Services which shall include salary at Step D of the 
City’s current and approved salary schedule for the position of Community Services Director 
at an annual salary of One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Dollars 
($138,915). 

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

SECTION 4. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this 
Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of July 2023.

ATTEST:
Gloria Olmos, Mayor

[...]

Employee acknowledges and agrees that his position 
is that of an exempt employee for the purposes of the Fair Labor Standards Act.

2.0 COMPENSATION

2.1 Compensation.  For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, 
Employee’s base compensation shall be One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Fifteen Dollars  ($138,915) annually (“Salary”), which shall be paid on a pro-rated basis bi-
weekly at the same time as other employees of the City are paid.  Such Salary shall be adjusted for 
payroll taxes, workers’ compensation, and other payroll-related liability costs.